HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 245 by Senator Erdey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>**D**</u>." to "<u>**D**</u>.(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "(2)" to "(b)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 5, line 5, after "<u>activities.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and 9 7 in their entirety

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(c)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- 14 "(2) Nothing in this Section shall be construed to authorize any decision
 15 that conflicts with the residual parental rights, as defined in Children's Code
 16 Article 116, of a parent of a child."

_